
KEY REPRESENTATIVES - SMA Pool Closure and critical need for FREDERICTON 
AQUATICS Infrastructure 
 
City of Fredericton: 

Mayor: Kate Rogers mayor@fredericton.ca 
City Clerk: cityclerk@fredericton.ca 
Recreation, Culture and Community Management: Bobby Despres bobby.despres@fredericton.ca  
 

Councillors: 
Ward1 – Clements/Sunset: Margo.Sheppard@fredericton.ca  
Ward2 – McLeod/Brookside: mark.peters@fredericton.ca   
Ward3 – Nashwaaksis North: bruce.grandy@fredericton.ca  
Ward4 – Main St/North Devon, Deputy Mayor : jocelyn.pike@fredericton.ca   
Ward5 – Marysville: steven.hicks@fredericton.ca  
Ward6 – South Devon/Barker’sPt/Lower St. Mary’s: eric.megarity@fredericton.ca  
Ward7 – Southwood/Lincoln: kevin.darrah@fredericton.ca  
Ward8 – Skyline Acres: greg.ericson@fredericton.ca  
Ward9 – Bishop Dr./Odell Park: ruth.breen@fredericton.ca 
Ward10 – WestDowntn&Plat/Sunshine Grdns: cassandra.leblanc@fredericton.ca  
Ward11 – EastDowntn&Plat/UNB: jason.lejeune@fredericton.ca 
Ward12 – Silverwood/Garden Creek: henri.mallet@fredericton.ca  

 
GNB – Premier 

Premier – Susan Holt: Susan.Holt@gnb.ca / (506) 259-5700 
premier@gnb.ca 

 
GNB – MLAs: 

Fredericton-Grand Lake: kris.austin@gnb.ca  
Fredericton South-Silverwood: Susan.Holt@gnb.ca  
Fredericton Lincoln: david.coon@gnb.ca  
Fredericton North: Luke.Randall@gnb.ca  
Fredericton York: Ryan.Cullins@gnb.ca  
Hanwell-New Maryland: Cindy.Miles@gnb.ca  
Oromocto-Sunbury: Mary.Wilson@gnb.ca 
Carleton-York: Richard.Ames@gnb.ca 
Carleton-Victoria: Margaret.Johnson@gnb.ca 

 
GNB - (relevant) Ministers 

Tourism, Heritage and Culture: Isabelle.Theriault@gnb.ca / (506) 724-1041 
   **Note: this department contains “Sports and Recreation” 
Transportation and Infrastructure: Chuck.Chiasson@gnb.ca / (506) 475-1124  
Health: John.Dornan@gnb.ca / (506) 646-1805 
Post-Secondary Education: Jean-Claude D’Amours jean-claude.d’amours@gnb.ca / 506-838-1031 
Regional Development Corporation (RDC): Gilles.LePage@gnb.ca / (506) 753-2222 
Women’s Equality: Lyne Chantal Boudreau: lynechantal.boudreau@gnb.ca / 506 -889-2572  

 
Federal: 

Liberal MP: David Myles, david.myles@parl.gc.ca 
 
UNB: 

President and Vice Chancellor: Paul Mazerolle, president@unb.ca  
Provost and Vice President Academic: Petra Hauf, provost@unb.ca  
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Chief of Staff: Melissa Dawe, mdawe@unb.ca 
Athletic Director: John.Richard@unb.ca          
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